AIR/TAK SRD Series R-134a Refrigerated Air Dryers
AIR/TAK SRD Series R-134a Refrigerated
Air Dryers deliver constant pressure dew
point of 38° F using environmentally
friendly refrigeration systems. Moisture
condensed during the cooling process is
collected in a mechanical separator and
discharged through an automatic drain

No.*
Capacity (SCFM)**
HP
Dimensions (in inches) ***
38° F PDP 50° F PDP
NPT
Conn.
Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
Height
(C)
Weight
(lbs.)
SRD-10-A 10 12 1⁄5 1⁄4 16 15 14 65
SRD-15-A 15 18 1⁄5 1⁄4 16 15 14 65
SRD-25-A 25 30 1⁄4 1⁄2 21 16 17 70
SRD-35-A 35 42 1⁄3 1⁄2 21 16 17 75
SRD-50-A 50 60 1⁄2 3⁄4 18.2 16.9 26.2 140
SRD-75-A 75 90 1⁄2 3⁄4 18.2 16.9 26.2 160
SRD-100-A 100 120 1⁄2 1 18.2 19.7 27.2 175
SRD-125-A 125 150 1⁄2 1 18.2 19.7 27.2 185
SRD-150-A 150 180 3⁄4 1 20.5 25.6 32.6 205
SRD-200-A 200 240 1 1 1⁄2 20.5 25.6 32.6 285
SRD-250-A 250 300 1 1 1⁄2 20.5 25.6 32.6 300
 *  Available voltages: 115-60-1: SRD-10 through 200, 230-60-1: SRD-50 through 200, 230-60-3: SRD-250, 460-60-3: SD-250.
 **  Based on 100° F inlet ambient temperatures, 100 PSIG. For higher capacity applications, contact your local Applied Service Center.
 *** Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Dryer Capacities and Dimensions
Model No.*
Capacity (SCFM)** Dimensions (in inches)***
75 PSIG 100 PSIG 125 PSIG
NPT
Conn.
Width
(A)
Depth
(B)
Height
(C)
Weight
(lbs.)
SHLD-10 8 10 12 1⁄2 10 5 1⁄4 18 1⁄2 17
SHLD-25 20 25 30 1⁄2 10 5 1⁄4 22 1⁄4 24
SHLD-50 39 50 61 1⁄2 10 5 1⁄4 27 3⁄4 44
HLD-25 20 25 30 1⁄2 26 1⁄2 12 3⁄4 24 1⁄2 70
HLD-35 27 35 43 1⁄2 26 1⁄2 12 3⁄4 29 85
HLD-50 39 50 61 3⁄4 30 1⁄2 17 35 1⁄2 120
HLD-70 55 70 85 3⁄4 30 1⁄2 17 41 160
HLD-100 78 100 122 1 34 17 46 240
HLD-150 117 150 183 1 41 1⁄2 17 39 265
HLD-200 156 200 244 1 1⁄2 34 35 65 625
HLD-250 196 250 304 1 1⁄2 34 35 79 750
 *  Available voltages: 115-60-1, 100-50-1, 230-60-1, 240/220-50-1, 12 and 24 VDC.
 **  Based on 100° F inlet temperature and –40° F PDP. For high capacity applications, contact your local Applied Service Center.
 ***  Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Standard Equipment